

CHEROKEE COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION & ELECTION BOARD

Election Commission Canvass Meeting

&

Election Commission Board Meeting

Friday – August 28, 2020

9:00 A.M.

Agenda

- I. Call to Order- Richard Baines, Chairperson
- **II. Public forum 9:00 am-9:30 am** This forum will be for the voters and/or candidates to voice any comments or concerns. The Cherokee County Election Board has the duty to ensure every eligible citizen has the opportunity to register to vote, participate in fair and impartial elections, and have the assurance that their votes will count.
 - Anyone who wishes to speak needs to inform the Cherokee County Voter Registration office prior to 9:00 am on Friday, August 28, 2020. You may do so by calling the office at 864-902-2307 or in person.
 - Speaking time will be limited to 3 minutes per registered speaker.
- III. Board Member Oath
- IV. Approval of Minutes 8.13.2020 and 8.14.2020 Canvass Hearings
- V. Provisional Hearing (if any)
- VI. Hand Count Audit & Findings
- VII. Certification of City of Gaffney Mayor and City Council District 6 Run Off
- VIII. Certification of Cherokee County School Board District 8 Run Off
- IX. Mandatory Recount Cherokee County School Board District 8 (7-17-280)
- X. Certification of Recount and Results
- XI. New/Old/Other Business
- XII. Adjourn